

Organization for Security and Co-operation in Europe Permanent Council

PC.DEC/191 30 October 1997

Original: ENGLISH

136th Plenary Meeting

PC Journal No. 136, Agenda item 2

DECISION No. 191

The Permanent Council,

Acting in accordance with the relevant provisions of the OSCE Financial Regulations (DOC.PC/1/96) as approved by the Permanent Council on 27 June 1996,

Recalling its Decision No. 176, Decision No. 181 and Decision No. 188,

Bearing in mind that the authorization to the Secretary General contained in Decision No. 188 to incur commitments and make expenditures related to the enlarged OSCE operation in Croatia expires at the end of October 1997, and

Pending the adoption of the revised 1997 budget for the OSCE Mission to Croatia,

- Approves - within the bounds of ATS 65,000,000 - an extension of the period for the above-mentioned spending authority until the end of November 1997.